NEW LEGISLATION
December 23, 2024

Temp. No. Introduced Committee Description

No New Legislation
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CALENDAR
December 23, 2024

The following legislation will be up for passage at the Council Meeting on
December 23, 2024.

Temp. No.
A-118

A-119

Sub A-120

A-121

Introduced
12/9/24

12/9/24

12/9/24

12/9/24

Committee Description

Fin A resolution creating for the year
2025 a sidewalk and drive
approach repair or replacement
district containing such streets,
alleys, or public roadways within
the corporate limits of the City of
Cuyahoga Falls, declaring the
necessity of repairing or replacing
the sidewalks and drive
approaches abutting on such
streets, alleys or public roadways
within said corporate limits and
providing the method for levying
special assessments, and
declaring an emergency.

Fin An ordinance authorizing the
Director of Public Service to enter
into a contract or contracts, after
publicly advertising for bids, for
the replacement or adjustment of
concrete sidewalks, drive
approaches and curbs at various
locations in the City of Cuyahoga

Falls, and declaring an
emergency.
Fin An ordinance levying special

assessments for the repair or
replacement of sidewalks and
drive approaches in the sidewalk
and drive approach repair and
replacement district, for the year
2024, and declaring an
emergency.

Fin A resolution requesting the
Summit County Fiscal Officer to
make advance distribution of tax
receipts payable to the City of
Cuyahoga Falls and declaring an
emergency.
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A-122

A-123

A-124

A-125

A-126

12/9/24

12/9/24

12/9/24

12/9/24

12/9/24

Fin

Fin

Fin

Fin

Fin

An ordinance providing for
supplemental and/or amended
appropriations of money for
current operating expenses and
capital expenditures of the City of
Cuyahoga Falls, and authorizing
the transfer and advances of
appropriations within and for the
various funds hereinafter set
forth, and declaring an
emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the
Director of Public Service to enter
into a contract or contracts for
the purchase of annual
requirements for certain services,
materials, supplies, and
equipment for wuse by the
Electrical Division during 2025,
and declaring an emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the
Mayor, as Director of Public
Safety, to enter into a contract or
contracts for the purchase of
annual requirements for certain
services, materials, supplies, and
equipment for use by the Fire
Department during 2025, and
declaring an emergency.

An ordinance amending
ordinance 130-2021 to hire six
additional Firefighters, and
declaring an emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the
Director of Public Service to enter
into a contract or contracts,
according to law, for the purchase
of annual requirements of certain
services, materials, and supplies
for use by the Garage Division
during 2025, and declaring an
emergency.
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A-127

A-128

A-129

A-130

A-131

12/9/24

12/9/24

12/9/24

12/9/24

12/9/24

Fin

Fin

Fin

Fin

Fin

An ordinance amending
ordinance 129-2023 to hire an
additional Sergeant and four
additional Patrol Officers, and
declaring an emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the
Director of Public Service to enter
into a contract or contracts,
according to law, for the purchase
of annual requirements of certain
materials and supplies for use by
the Sanitation Division during
2025, and declaring an
emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the
Director of Public Service to enter
into a contract or contracts,
according to law, for the purchase
of annual requirements of certain
materials and supplies for use by
the Street Division during 2025,
and declaring an emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the
Director of Public Service to
execute a modification of contract
No. 8989 with Bishop Bros
Supply & Transit and declaring
an emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the
Director of Public Service to enter
into a contract or contracts,
according to law, for the purchase
of the City’s requirements of
certain services, materials and
supplies for use by the Water and
Sewer Divisions during 2025, and
declaring an emergency.
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A-132

A-133

12/9/24

12/9/24

Fin

PA

An ordinance authorizing the
Mayor, as Director of Public
Safety, or the Director of Public
Service to enter into a contract
or contracts, according to law, for
the purchase or lease of various
vehicles and related equipment
for use by the city, and declaring
an emergency.

A resolution of the City of
Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio supporting
the Ohio Commission for the
United States
Semiquincentennial (AMERICA
250-0OH).

Please Recycle Waste Paper



Temp. No. Introduced
A-118 12/9/24

A-119 12/9/24

Sub A-120 12/9/24

A-121 12/9/24

PENDING LEGISLATION

December 23, 2024

Committee
Fin

Fin

Fin

Fin

Description

A resolution creating for the year
2025 a sidewalk and drive
approach repair or replacement
district containing such streets,
alleys, or public roadways within
the corporate limits of the City of
Cuyahoga Falls, declaring the
necessity of repairing or replacing
the sidewalks and drive
approaches abutting on such
streets, alleys or public roadways
within said corporate limits and
providing the method for levying
special assessments, and
declaring an emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the
Director of Public Service to enter
into a contract or contracts, after
publicly advertising for bids, for
the replacement or adjustment of
concrete sidewalks, drive
approaches and curbs at various
locations in the City of Cuyahoga
Falls, and declaring an
emergency.

An ordinance levying special
assessments for the repair or
replacement of sidewalks and
drive approaches in the sidewalk
and drive approach repair and
replacement district, for the year
2024, and declaring an
emergency.

A resolution requesting the
Summit County Fiscal Officer to
make advance distribution of tax
receipts payable to the City of
Cuyahoga Falls and declaring an
emergency.
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A-122

A-123

A-124

A-125

A-126

12/9/24

12/9/24

12/9/24

12/9/24

12/9/24

Fin

Fin

Fin

Fin

Fin

An ordinance providing for
supplemental and/or amended
appropriations of money for
current operating expenses and
capital expenditures of the City of
Cuyahoga Falls, and authorizing
the transfer and advances of
appropriations within and for the
various funds hereinafter set
forth, and declaring an
emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the
Director of Public Service to enter
into a contract or contracts for
the purchase of  annual
requirements for certain services,
materials, supplies, and
equipment for use by the
Electrical Division during 2025,
and declaring an emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the
Mayor, as Director of Public
Safety, to enter into a contract or
contracts for the purchase of
annual requirements for certain
services, materials, supplies, and
equipment for use by the Fire
Department during 2025, and
declaring an emergency.

An ordinance amending
ordinance 130-2021 to hire six
additional Firefighters, and
declaring an emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the
Director of Public Service to enter
into a contract or contracts,
according to law, for the purchase
of annual requirements of certain
services, materials, and supplies
for use by the Garage Division
during 2025, and declaring an
emergency.
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A-127

A-128

A-129

A-130

A-131

12/9/24

12/9/24

12/9/24

12/9/24

12/9/24

Fin

Fin

Fin

Fin

Fin

An ordinance amending
ordinance 129-2023 to hire an
additional Sergeant and four
additional Patrol Officers, and
declaring an emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the
Director of Public Service to enter
into a contract or contracts,
according to law, for the purchase
of annual requirements of certain
materials and supplies for use by
the Sanitation Division during
2025, and declaring an
emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the
Director of Public Service to enter
into a contract or contracts,
according to law, for the purchase
of annual requirements of certain
materials and supplies for use by
the Street Division during 2025,
and declaring an emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the
Director of Public Service to
execute a modification of contract
No. 8989 with Bishop Bros
Supply & Transit and declaring
an emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the
Director of Public Service to enter
into a contract or contracts,
according to law, for the purchase
of the City’s requirements of
certain services, materials and
supplies for use by the Water and
Sewer Divisions during 2025, and
declaring an emergency.
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A-132

A-133

A-106

12/9/24

12/9/24

10/28/24

Fin

PA

CD

An ordinance authorizing the
Mayor, as Director of Public
Safety, or the Director of Public
Service to enter into a contract
or contracts, according to law, for
the purchase or lease of various
vehicles and related equipment
for use by the city, and declaring
an emergency.

A resolution of the City of
Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio supporting
the Ohio Commission for the
United States
Semiquincentennial (AMERICA
250-0OH).

An ordinance authorizing the
Mayor to enter into a license
agreement with the Brook
Heights Community Association,
LLC, for the purpose of
constructing and maintaining
monument signs in a portion of
the city right-of-way and
declaring an emergency.
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