NEW LEGISLATION

December 23, 2024

Temp. No. Introduced Committee Description

No New Legislation

CALENDAR

December 23, 2024

The following legislation will be up for passage at the Council Meeting on December 23, 2024.

Temp. No. A-118	Introduced 12/9/24	Committee Fin	Description A resolution creating for the year 2025 a sidewalk and drive approach repair or replacement district containing such streets, alleys, or public roadways within the corporate limits of the City of Cuyahoga Falls, declaring the necessity of repairing or replacing the sidewalks and drive approaches abutting on such streets, alleys or public roadways within said corporate limits and
			providing the method for levying special assessments, and declaring an emergency.
A-119	12/9/24	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, after publicly advertising for bids, for the replacement or adjustment of concrete sidewalks, drive approaches and curbs at various locations in the City of Cuyahoga Falls, and declaring an emergency.
Sub A-120	12/9/24	Fin	An ordinance levying special assessments for the repair or replacement of sidewalks and drive approaches in the sidewalk and drive approach repair and replacement district, for the year 2024, and declaring an emergency.
A-121	12/9/24	Fin	A resolution requesting the Summit County Fiscal Officer to make advance distribution of tax receipts payable to the City of Cuyahoga Falls and declaring an emergency.

A-122	12/9/24	Fin	An ordinance providing for supplemental and/or amended appropriations of money for current operating expenses and capital expenditures of the City of Cuyahoga Falls, and authorizing the transfer and advances of appropriations within and for the various funds hereinafter set forth, and declaring an emergency.
A-123	12/9/24	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts for the purchase of annual requirements for certain services, materials, supplies, and equipment for use by the Electrical Division during 2025, and declaring an emergency.
A-124	12/9/24	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Mayor, as Director of Public Safety, to enter into a contract or contracts for the purchase of annual requirements for certain services, materials, supplies, and equipment for use by the Fire Department during 2025, and declaring an emergency.
A-125	12/9/24	Fin	An ordinance amending ordinance 130-2021 to hire six additional Firefighters, and declaring an emergency.
A-126	12/9/24	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, for the purchase of annual requirements of certain services, materials, and supplies for use by the Garage Division during 2025, and declaring an emergency.

A-127	12/9/24	Fin	An ordinance amending ordinance 129-2023 to hire an additional Sergeant and four additional Patrol Officers, and declaring an emergency.
A-128	12/9/24	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, for the purchase of annual requirements of certain materials and supplies for use by the Sanitation Division during 2025, and declaring an emergency.
A-129	12/9/24	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, for the purchase of annual requirements of certain materials and supplies for use by the Street Division during 2025, and declaring an emergency.
A-130	12/9/24	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to execute a modification of contract No. 8989 with Bishop Bros Supply & Transit and declaring an emergency.
A-131	12/9/24	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, for the purchase of the City's requirements of certain services, materials and supplies for use by the Water and Sewer Divisions during 2025, and declaring an emergency.

A-132	12/9/24	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Mayor, as Director of Public Safety, or the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, for the purchase or lease of various vehicles and related equipment for use by the city, and declaring an emergency.
A-133	12/9/24	PA	A resolution of the City of Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio supporting the Ohio Commission for the United States Semiquincentennial (AMERICA 250-OH).

PENDING LEGISLATION

December 23, 2024

Temp. No. A-118	Introduced 12/9/24	Committee Fin	Description A resolution creating for the year 2025 a sidewalk and drive approach repair or replacement district containing such streets, alleys, or public roadways within the corporate limits of the City of Cuyahoga Falls, declaring the necessity of repairing or replacing the sidewalks and drive approaches abutting on such streets, alleys or public roadways within said corporate limits and providing the method for levying special assessments, and declaring an emergency.
A-119	12/9/24	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, after publicly advertising for bids, for the replacement or adjustment of concrete sidewalks, drive approaches and curbs at various locations in the City of Cuyahoga Falls, and declaring an emergency.
Sub A-120	12/9/24	Fin	An ordinance levying special assessments for the repair or replacement of sidewalks and drive approaches in the sidewalk and drive approach repair and replacement district, for the year 2024, and declaring an emergency.
A-121	12/9/24	Fin	A resolution requesting the Summit County Fiscal Officer to make advance distribution of tax receipts payable to the City of Cuyahoga Falls and declaring an emergency.

A-122	12/9/24	Fin	An ordinance providing for supplemental and/or amended appropriations of money for current operating expenses and capital expenditures of the City of Cuyahoga Falls, and authorizing the transfer and advances of appropriations within and for the various funds hereinafter set forth, and declaring an emergency.
A-123	12/9/24	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts for the purchase of annual requirements for certain services, materials, supplies, and equipment for use by the Electrical Division during 2025, and declaring an emergency.
A-124	12/9/24	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Mayor, as Director of Public Safety, to enter into a contract or contracts for the purchase of annual requirements for certain services, materials, supplies, and equipment for use by the Fire Department during 2025, and declaring an emergency.
A-125	12/9/24	Fin	An ordinance amending ordinance 130-2021 to hire six additional Firefighters, and declaring an emergency.
A-126	12/9/24	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, for the purchase of annual requirements of certain services, materials, and supplies for use by the Garage Division during 2025, and declaring an emergency.

A-127	12/9/24	Fin	An ordinance amending ordinance 129-2023 to hire an additional Sergeant and four additional Patrol Officers, and declaring an emergency.
A-128	12/9/24	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, for the purchase of annual requirements of certain materials and supplies for use by the Sanitation Division during 2025, and declaring an emergency.
A-129	12/9/24	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, for the purchase of annual requirements of certain materials and supplies for use by the Street Division during 2025, and declaring an emergency.
A-130	12/9/24	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to execute a modification of contract No. 8989 with Bishop Bros Supply & Transit and declaring an emergency.
A-131	12/9/24	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, for the purchase of the City's requirements of certain services, materials and supplies for use by the Water and Sewer Divisions during 2025, and declaring an emergency.

A-132	12/9/24	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Mayor, as Director of Public Safety, or the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, for the purchase or lease of various vehicles and related equipment for use by the city, and declaring an emergency.
A-133	12/9/24	PA	A resolution of the City of Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio supporting the Ohio Commission for the United States Semiquincentennial (AMERICA 250-OH).
A-106	10/28/24	CD	An ordinance authorizing the Mayor to enter into a license agreement with the Brook Heights Community Association, LLC, for the purpose of constructing and maintaining monument signs in a portion of the city right-of-way and declaring an emergency.